## ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

## Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member (J) The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das, Member (A)

Case No - CCP 63 of 2020 [OA 420 OF 2017]

Mangalananda Jha  $\underline{\mathrm{Vs}}$  Sri Sujan Kumar Haldar, Sub-Divisional L & L R Officer, L & L R and R.R. & R

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
01 02.12.2020	For the Applicant : Mrs. S. Mitra, Learned Advocate.  For the Contemnor OP : None.	
02.12.2020	The instant contempt application has been filed by the applicant being aggrieved with the non-compliance of the order dated 20.11.2019 whereby this Tribunal had directed the following:  "In view of our above findings, the respondent no. 4, Sub-Divisional Land & Land Reforms Officer, Chanchal, District – Malda is directed to pay to the applicant interest @ 8% per annum on the amount of Rs.1,27,900/- during the period from December 1, 2011 to February 28, 2019 within a period of 12 (twelve) weeks from the date of communication of the order.  With the above direction, the original application is disposed of."  Subsequently, the applicant had communicated the said order vide letter dated 10.01.2020. However, according to the applicant, till date the aforesaid order has not been complied with.	
	Admit.  The applicant is directed to deposit the requisites before the Registry.	

## **ORDER SHEET**

Tawa Na		Mangalananda Jha	
Form No.	Sui Sui an Vuman Haldan	JDD 6 D	
		, Sub-Divisional L & L R Officer, L & L R and	к.к. & к
Case No. <u>CCF</u>	P 63 of 2020 [OA 420 OF 2017]		
	The Registry is d	lirected to serve notice to the	
	contemnor OP. The matte	er is returnable on 10.03.2021 "for	
	Order".		
	SUBESH KUMAR DAS MEMBER(A)	URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER (J)	
SS			